15 -9 eHEe dloamue

MAU@)_allaMo EDLIOT B.a10BY Mo. 2498

(€))

4 -90 qVEIABMo

17-03-2022 - @ aQslgy

dleiryd eeemiajomy’ alldeadsme

GaloBY

wl oll.afl. ermdaid

mleimyd dlewoms.asmuelcmlesl
dlaimy@ eeeniajomy’ aldansemamow]
eniTwea)s 2013 gommd mgl@aee
WMHHIBY Qldra] aJOOBI0EE]Q
EEEMINAD] OO OOV, WMIMRAD
DTS, Ml@6rm

Mo MQIEM @R UWAOlMaWERU3,
@0MAD] MW OOMEQYEUB, H®MIW
enITweas’ allallw m@;%@(@m“ MOV @
ag’ @ruealdlawenrud agmlaes

oJce:ngdoew’zB BIB0EHIBGAD;

(o)

OO ©o

W) OB aflB ENIORICUIVAIOMBD

(WM Il 2D

(Gro«amrsﬂ_@ﬂ%m“.

Mlaimy@ ©esmialdmac®l]l cIMWees’ HDAB® aj0ealgally)

REEMIMAD DT EQYHUD ISP BEMRILo.

GO (Rt) 1216/13/PWD dt10/09/2013 som@al (@J@000
Mlaimyd eesmiajomy aldmmoemomla) 21 ¢S] @@alQo
ML0RICROQSERMTI M 14 6IS] (Bal®oe alB@® 35 E&IS]
BIQOS BEEMIMATH DTMEAT oj06]F0l slame. @sdam’
munele ageggsmalmonl @eaeaidl gy @res: 35.2 crore

@all@d 20 crore @alQes 6r1gad 624 e@wlg (LOC)

GOs

Amount

GO(Rt) 1216/13/PWD
dt 10.09.2013

Rs.35 Crore (14 crore
for land acquisition and

21 crore for

construction)
GO(Rt) 1568/16/PWD |Rs.1.2 Crore (for land
dt 15.11.2016 acquisition)
GO(Rt) 1177/18/PWD |Rs.1.2 Crore (for land
dt 30.07.2018 acquisition)
GO(Rt) 1979/18/PWD |Rs. 40 Crore (for
dt 22.12.2018 construction)
GO(R1)34/2021/PWD  |Rs.1.2Crore (for land
dt 11/10/2021 acquisition)

Comprehensive AS:
GO(Rt) 90/2021/PWD
dt 21.01.2021

Rs. 140,43,02,265 (for
land acquisition and
construction )

GO (Rt) 1568/16/PWD dt 15/11/2016 eomel @J&0@0
munele a@eQgenalmowi 1.20 ¢£0s] @al &sl
@omadleeqs. GO (Rt) 1177/18/PWD dt 30/07/2018
OO (@& MlaIMYA@ eemiadmila

muneieaeggallmoed 10 e8] @al @Sl @omeaid o) (2018-

lof4



2019 ea1 aides v’ sniwnglad 50 e@s] afquleay’ @ e
10 e®03] @a! 20 % @R @roead slaae) . GO (Rt)
1979/18/PWD dt 22/12/2018 (J&0@e mlainyd eesniajoay
aildapoemEmImoe] 40 €50l @al &S| @omaiElafigens. GO
(Rt) 34/21/PWD dt 11/10/2021 pomeal @& 52,265/-

@l @Sl maame’l_«gl%m“.

GAM3 MVOAD2IRYOBIA)e aflad OSEIEHT af@odlmQes
@nElgooomled @rslaunimomlaj. Mlaimyd eeeniajomy
dldanosmamlme runale a@eQgenalteadell @ryed:
140,43,02,265/- @GBaIqes quaE) EeeMIMAD 9O QN
G.O(Rt) 90/2021/PWD dt 21/01/2021 J&>0@0

afOeygallaflgene.

qunele ageggenalmol @pmald 5 @ryed 35.2 crore
@@ 20 crore @a1Qes 6e1gad 820 e@wlg (LOC)

m(ramé]aj%m“
oomealed m&@:}d‘ﬂ:(ﬁs DEMIOSIfo DBBSEHo 6.2IQYAT.

dlaimyd dlecwomamasmualomleal dlaimy@ eesmialomy

@l @amoemq@o@l]l enIMweals’ MYedle@em Moo @MlIEEM
@R Alrlawerud, @RMAG (ileaH) T EQGU3,
@20 nIMLealg allaflw O.Izﬂsthﬂ:(!aﬁ)v M@BHI© ag’

@ eallrlawerud agmlal 0D Aigaflad mlan’

meflaiiglay.

(enl) | @y B&ENIajMY Mldamdemaa0] (enf)
€ mlainyd eemiajoay’ aldamoemaao] eicweals allauwe

ENITWOA]S WM Qldha] aflad

aflod ©SHEHDB af)oAlMA a1ElcUIW]EBH:Q BT
OSGIEBT af)@RodlMQes a0adlmilwd

LAY EREEMIMAD] aj0eSONl &M @IS’ 0D
mlame 2013-go@d mogl@maee alalw
alla@ 0@l NIMWea|s anell@d GPEOIWSIgEE.
mceaqd@uﬁ‘ﬁa” MBI HIDHBOS Qo

0D @PERIOWALPEOD® 07 HIDHEBI @Rl TlaweErEsd
@pwalrawaBgesQoe

MW@ MI0EEMEERESI aflad OSHEH@B af)odllmA
DO EYHSOS Yo Mo

m%'lmﬂggg@omﬂ aiRposslwlslal. aQes m‘ﬂ:@q‘dcﬂ:(ﬁ
Ml Q0EEMEEBEES Qo ald@oldd

DE®OESIajo DEBSEH H2IQ M.

@PMAIGIEHIERD;

(erdl) | 1995 go@d mogl@aee mlaimyd (and))
666Nl oy’ Mldemremamoel eniTweals’
ARO[ QIBUEBBEHRI TVoTVLOIM 2018-2019 eal aidesmy snicweglad 50 e&os] agaydlead’
maﬁmg&:g’]moem” ESOEEM DM@ Eal0 66 10 6503l @al 20 % @] @rmad slame. 20%
20 ®20Mo @& QB TBOEI 2600 10 eo0s! @’ GO (Rt) 1177/18/PWD dt
BEEMIMAM Q20O AEIAGI 30/07/2018 oomeal (@J@:0@0 BREMIMAM
e &HSOS @oMENIMLOBIERI oJ06gQlla]lg6ME. @R @@OM aldBq] DEmOOSIae
T Be3UOEEREEMEOT @M@ ag)M @Y 98BS0 HaIQ M.

QB @Al 4l QllBEROEHIEAT; DAUYSS

m&;(ﬁqdﬁacfa BIBIENIEGAD;

(W) @aR® e66NIajomMy (il@anosmaymo] (o) dlaimyd eeeniamy@] INWee|s DA

nITWeals 2013 g@@d WMoy aJOeagallg EEREMIMAM OOMENYHHUS ISP B6MEILo.

20of4



Qldaflad Mmoo of)@ D@6y
@PMAIE 2|O@® T @RYQD RIS
QIBH6BRSE]I066M0e aBODEIIo
EDMEBRUI BN IOEM Mo @O QIEHICRD;
GAD DODEYHSOS Mtﬁ:(ﬁ(}dcﬁa(ﬁ

21EYAIENIGAD;

GOs Amount
GO(Rt) Rs.35 Crore (14 crore for
1216/13/PWD dt land acquisition and 21
10.09.2013 crore for construction)
GO(Rt
(RO Rs.1.2 Crore (for land
1568/16/PWD dt .
acquisition)
15.11.2016
GO(Rt
(Re) Rs.1.2 Crore (for land
1177/18/PWD dt .
acquisition)
30.07.2018
GO(Rt
(RO Rs. 40 Crore (for
1979/18/PWD dt )
construction)
22.12.2018
GO(R1)34/2021/PWD|Rs.1.2 Crore (for land
dt 11/10/2021 acquisition)
Comprehensive AS:
GO(Rt) Rs. 140,43,02,265 (for
90/2021/PWD land acquisition and

construction )

dt 21.01.2021

GO (Rt) 1216/13/PWD dt 10/09/2013 o™ eal @&0@0
dlaimy@ eesmiajomy aldmoemomlm 21 ¢89Sl @GalQo
MNeIeeeQgEBMMIM 14 6] @GalQo Gl 35 ¢50s]
BGBaIQOS BEEMIMATH DTMEQT oj0e]50l sllam. @sdm’
qunele ageggenalmol @rmald 5 @ryed 35.2 crore
@@ 20 crore @a1Qes 6e1gd 6iad e@lg (LOC)
@omidlaflgene”. GO (Rt) 1568/16/PWD dt 15/11/2016
SO AT (@J&hIGe V0Bl a@3eQgEnalmol 1.20 ¢£0s] @l
@s] @pmadleeaqs. GO(Rt) 1177/18/PWD dt 30/07/2018
SO AT (&I MlaIMYA@ eemiadmila
muneieaeggallmoed 10 e8] @al @Sl @omaid g (2018-
2019 ea1 aide My snicwmglad 50 eas] aauleag” @ dnes)

10 es95] @l 20 % @Ry @pmAIE] Ylam) .

GO (Rt) 1979/18/PWD dt 22/12/2018 J®92@0 aileimyd
666lajomy aildamoemamlmoi 40 ¢60S] @al @sl
@omidloflgens. GO (Rt) 34/21/PWD dt 11/10/2021
DO EAT (@000 52,265/~ @a! @S] @G silg6re.

BAM3 MLOAN2IRKOBIA)e aflad OSEIEHT af@odlmQes
@RElI@OmeR @oslaunimoslaj. dlaimyd eeeniajomy
mldanoemamlme runale a@eQsEnalteadwll @ryed:
140,43,02,265/- @alq@es quaE) @eemMImad) 9Ol
G.O(Rt) 90/2021/PWD dt 21/01/2021 (&0
ojOeygallaflgere.

3o0of4



munele a@ieggemalmonl @eaeaidl gy @ryes: 35.2 crore
@ail@d 20 crore @alQes 6rIgad 62ad e@wlg (LOC)

mmmeﬂ_@ﬂ%aﬁ"

somealed m‘ﬂ;@%(ﬁ:uﬁ oomeale thﬂ:(&qdcﬁ:Ua

EEMIOSIfo DBBSEo 6).2IQ M.

() () v eceeMIMa® £3].63 (all) Mo. 90/2021/6a10.2.1,
oo 21/01/2021 monid somealem® ald@a] M.an. Galgd
Mleimyd eesniapmy mldmosmaaow] 21-26 @ $6M208j0. HAODAEIATD Qldsa] allad agemilaid
ITWOS aJOODIOE @ AW @2lqj0. sflgaiiea alaimyd eeeniqjomy’ aidaosme
REEMOMRAMH OOmeQled m&,raqdo, @Qovles’ Gl ageggemmailmoei eeemomami mgll
666N 0T @OBIIS 2OMEQ! PERIGEINIGEMOANT’ @l oflmame.
oJBODNIEBM @MY @B @RYAUBYEAIS AR@IOM aldBal M.an. caled 41-50 @3 @208

6al0@®AGIAM® Qldha] WME0®Y Qldsaflay
aunele a@eggeralmol @pmald 5 @ryed 35.2 crore
MWBHIQ HADHSOSQo HRIQA E30al

@wlglode thﬂa(aqcha%o
®@RMAIGEHIERI; AT QllalWo

@alil@d 20 crore @GalQes 6219d 8oad e@wlg (LOC)
@Gl 4fIgeE. @R GIOM aldB@qf M.an. ealgd 27-30 @d

B6NROLo.
TUeENIMWL.5] WMEHIIG OBl an@ @3

i@ @rdllerosad? 2aiq)00 Hlgiofleal dlainy@ eesniajomy’ aildandeme. ool
MVoNIN W] 5] a0@@d naud E: 1284471/1&PW-
B1/276/2019-FIN @ryery'.

HIVBHM BIadlrVd

4 of 4



‘ﬁ

Insp Tech-1/181/2020/Fin (1530796) Finance (Inspection-Technical) Dept
1&PW-B1/630/2017/Fin (637763) Dated 01/07/2020

The case has been examined. The Nilambur Bye pass starts from Km 71/400 of
SH 28 (Kozhikkode - Nilambur - Gudallur Highway) at Jyothipadi junction and rejoins
at Km 75/600 at Veliyamthode junction on SH 28 after crossing PPPN road (SH 39) at
Km 86/200 (Mukkatta junction). Total length of the proposed bye pass road is 6.00 Km
proposed to be carried out in two phases:-

Phase 1 Km 0/000 to Km 4/387 - Jyothipadi junction to Mukkatta junction
Phase I Km 4/387 to Km 6/000 - Mukkatta junction to Veliyamthode junction.

It is reported that Administrative sanction for Rs 35 Crores (Rs 14 Crores for Land
acquisition and Rs 21 Crores for Road Construction) was accorded vide G.O. (Rt.) No.
1216/2013/PWD dated 10/09/2013 for Phase 1 of the project, Technical Sanction for
road construction for Rs 20.50 Crores accorded vide G.0O.(Rt.) No.206/2014/PWD dated
11/02/2014, work was entrusted to Kerala State Construction Corporation (KSCC) vide
G.O.(Rt.)) No.182/2014/PWD dated 05/02/2014 and site was handed over on
24/02/2016. Land acquisition for a length of 960m only could be carried out using the
LA provisions and formation of road from Km 0/00 to Kim 0/960 for 960m only could be
completed so far.

In.order to complete the road construction as per agreement for Phase I of the

* Nilambur Bye pass, remaining land need to be acquired urgently and PWD has sought

sanction for the same. Shifting of KSEBL line is also necessary for executing the
Project. Since there exists 4 GOs for the land acquisition / construction of Project, FD
has requested AD to furnish a proposal for comprehensive revised administrative
sanction.

Accordingly, AD has submitted revised AS proposal for Rs. 105.225 Crores as per
the details given below:-

(1) Phase-I:-

(a)Value of land to be acquired — Rs. 33.365 Cr
(b) Valuation of structures - Rs. 0.785 Cr
{¢) Construction cost - Rs. 21.710 Cr

" Sub Total for Phase I - Rs. 55.86 Cr




(I1) Phase-II:- |

(a) Value of land to be acquird -Rs. 28.068 Cr

(b) Valuation of structures - Rs. 1.422 Cr

(¢) Construction cost - Rs. 12.493 Cr

Sub Total for Phase 11 - Rs. 41.¢

However, it is obseryed that the cost of land already acquired is not included in
the Revised AS proposal. Also, since the construction of Phase 1 is in progress, contract
llace of estimated cost of Phase I to get a realistic figure.

Further, the provisio s in the estimate for Phase 1I like 30cm GSB, 25cm WMM,
etc. are on the higher side 4 nd hence need to be reviewed as per the existing guidelines
of PWD. | | |

¢, AD may be -advised to consider the proposal for issue of
ction for the amount worked out by the Chief Engineer in

inditions:-

In view of the abov
Revised Administrative Sa

for Phase 1 will be the sum of actual cost of land already

1) The amount required
acquired, estimated / assegsed cost of land to be acquired and cost of construction for

" Phase | at agreed contract rates.

2) The amount required fof Phase I will be the sum of estimated / assessed cost of land
to be acquired and cost of bonstruction for Phase II at estimate rates.

3) The thickness of GSB and WMM for pavement for Phase 11 proposed on higher side
shall be reviewed. Adequdcy of provisions and correctness of rates in the estimate shall
be confirmed by the Chiefj Engineer. '

I

HARIKUMAR S
(CTE(INSP TECH,FIN))

e




Insp Tech-1/181/2020/Fin (1530796)  Finance (Inspection-Technical) Dept
1&PW-B1/630/2017/Fin (637763) Dated 07/12/2020

Kindly see our earlier remarks on the issue and reply furnished by the Chief
Engineer vide letter dated 17/09/2020. The Chief Engineer has reported that total revised
Project cost for construction of Nilambur Bypass (Phase I & 11) including cost of land
acquisition, shifting utilities and cost of construction works to Rs. 140.425 Crores.

Provisions in the estimate -
The proposal is to construct the Bypass road with two way road each having an

intermediate width carriageway (5.50m) and length of 6.00 km.

Remarks on the estimate

It is observed that despite Govt. directions,the revised Project cost is not seen
prepared based on the contract PAC for Phase 1 but seen prepared as per estimate rates .
It is gathered that the works for Phase 1 were entrusted to a KSCC without any
contractors profit (@10%).CE PWD shall examine and ensure the appropriateness of
entrusting additional works to KSCC as KSCC is not an accredited Non PMC agency as
per current rules in force.

Further, the technical justifications for proposing higher thickness of GSB (30cm)
and WMM (25cm) layers are not seen submitted for verification. It is gathered that
laying of GSB & WMM for Phase 1 were not commenced till date. Hence, Chief
Engineer may be directed that thickiiess of GSB and WMM for pavement for Phase I &
Il shall be limited to the normal provisions of 15cm to 20cm as stipulated in the
Technical Circular issued by the Chief Engineer, PWD

Recommendations

AN .

In view of the above, AD may be advised to consider the proposal for issue of
comprehensive revised administrative sanction for the Construction of Nilambur Bypass

(Phase I & 1I).
~ However TS shail be accorded subject to the following remarks :-

1) Revised Project cost shall be worked out by the Chief Engineer as the sum of actual
cost of land already acquired, assessed cost of balance land to be acquired, contract PAC
for construction of Phase 1, estimated cost for construction of Phase 11 and estimated
cost for shifting the utilities.

2) The thickness of GSB and WMM for pavement for Phase I & IL shall be limited to




the normal provisions of 15&m to 20cm as stipulated in
the Chief Engineer, PWD. ‘

~ 3) CE PWD shall examine gnd ensure the appropriatene

the Technical Circular issued by-

ss of entrusting additional works

* to KSCC (since KSCC is T’mot an accredited Non PMC agency as pet current rules in

force ).

HARIKUMAR S
(CTE(INSP TECH,FIN))




AN .

MG 19W, IWRE FVTRS W  § TR EEE ‘v\llll'lul-cl ENWFs WU T WY ’

Receipt No : 2740532/2018/0S-PWD -

&

SRR cmramod
. ) (T\)og!

mmogm(oomm mcexg - decny nﬂ@amo, ‘oesrEt - m’lelm,;ra s)asquonu
. ldamosme (sacmoo apigo) - mmelam%]lm Db mnamrs’l;g’ OOEUIB:MR.

emo@m@omm (ed) i@l
rV.© (rVOWD) mo.l]77/2018/6>mo aqL - . o, GIGBAMMo, 30. 07.2018

alRIadWe-1. 10.09.2013 doaialeal (u.9. (TVOWD) Me. 1216/13/6ak.0.Ql
2. 1612016 GIGIQIOR) V.9 (TVIUW) M. 1568/16/6a0.0.0U.
3, HNDERIAAT - Qidn] Mlegddg. anelng.  alleote “allad
agealmloges 1.04.2018-62) ordl.en/ @y 3&enll/ ag)o.af)d.e %/
" ) @.04). @) B/2348/2018 MANUR SO, - '

pomeal o

oo, sgeicd, - mleimyd eefMinpmiled  amie  oelg.
afidaposnomimoc]. 21 e@0S] (@i, mueeaeggajmonll 14 esosl @alQyo
OUBnes 35 60 @mggg REEMIMAM AladWwe ()-621 MUAEMIA pomEAS
(@I, @SB muoeieegga]e @rwle @e@onl 1660St 20 bt GIRSS
REEMIMADY- alEoadWe (2)-081 MVUBHMIE ST (@oeqp @pmadlal
pomEAigEE. 201819 enicuskaded dleiryd eeemiaomilme caerl 50,6895 @l
QSN BEDEGs, 106408 @al 0D Adacony el ARsQe PaQTIOR
cq@élrmnomcurm'lma, @G«Houa il@amoemn @mdmmmua MSTR  OGIETEIGlERMM
60Me n’erg@mcamm)'\cﬂaua ngramroﬂ&fa'lmcmmﬂm“ 0/960 QO@ 4/387 QIORWSE ,@aﬂ

- a@eggesMaiies,  ajnEWlMLEDIM®., TR 7 al0@  QORNBAlnMe  DUBoeS
55,36,94,641/~ (@GalQOS 6/a)ICITV@D aleddWe (3)-66l O YEEUD m'ka@a,go
. aneiBRge aflkowe allad’ ageilcied rudEno@iad mmzackpmce,cqgo, EEEMIMAM
ex@,gmomanmﬂmommmom; MSalsleud ~molledlesemeany @neydmdlese:Qo
anlcgﬂ(mn'ro _
to 2. AN @ﬁ)()@‘so afoeaow al@lewoouwlg@le @RSranoMmEiad
aleinyd eseniapmiled ldaaosm URTHMEBUD MSMD O@IEMEIBIERM &M
caI5IARETEGW  ydotledlesmaln’ 0/960 QU@ 4/387 QHOWQSS @at
aROQEERMNTRo, GRSDBUWBES MogaldlanoGe M@&MEALRYT 10 cdos -'




LR AL 1R VTS I'UUUI‘U'I ~r v \v\.nn..lulsl 1eWf e W0 IUU ]

‘celpt No : 2740532/2018/0S- PWD

2. .
BalQeS (O @IS @Gl 20@e) @cam)oaamcoﬂ “5054 04-337-80-NPV -
mme_ls)mg%pnagg mnsémca'lnoora a0 Bdeusmooi@d ol @omRAE]

@cmmmmacesma
(nademqes pomealmd @@oe.),
| - wlana glafl.
qug'n em@sol.
_ aa'l%;o @:g@r& @2laOo. : '
allaf aBehrilod (nﬂm@c&go @EEMYo oﬂ@omo), GBI o
myatenloty’ ag)adedloilad (m’\@@&@ aI0RIEBRS0 m’l@omo) OO CAIR),
CH091e08S. ,
BREVEMRAM LNOMD (ag)&e/e0001), Gc&o@@o, @Wmmnmngmo
n@)@g’l@;@‘lﬂ]‘ ageari@a, legm alleowe, acermial.
‘)lamdhoro,g Quera] (07.07.2018 eal 637763/I&PW-BV2017/wm mcmca cemmme,gouﬂe,
‘ &0la] (@Jdhd®o) , :
cB:CUB('U')(Ga aD@M /. ssomilrm e@af / amaﬂoacmg
Q/ : _ _ pomeaflad @) @®0®o,

emuasid adediaud







P R < SR




S EEREE SRRl O

o

e







S BN \WASIRIUILGE IV VU T VY v

Note No. #144 Attachment:GO 1568.pdf

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
Abstract

Public Works Department — Roads Division, Manjeri — Construction of Nilambur Bypass -
Land Acquisition — Additional amount- Administrative Sanction Accorded - Orders Issued.

PUBLIC WORKS (G) DEPARTMENT

G.O (Rt) No. 1568/2016/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15.11.2016

Read:- 1. G.O (Rt) No. 1216/13/PWD dated 10.09.2013.
2. Letter No. FR5-3143/16 dated 26.03.2016 from the Chief Engineer (Roads &
Bridges), Thiruvananthapuram ' .

RDER

As per Government Order read above, Revised Administrative Sanction was
issued for an amount of Rs.35 crore for the work “Construction of Nilambur bypass in
Malappuram District” out of which an amount of Rs. 14 Crore was earmarked for land
acquisition . The Chief Engineer (Roads & Bridges) in his letter read above has reported
that the Special Tahsildar, LA (Gl), Malappuram has requested to allot an additional amount
of Rs. 1.20 Crore for the land acquisition charges of above work. Hence the Chief Engineer
(Roads & Bridges) has requested to accord Administrative Sanction for an additional
amount of Rs. 1.20 crore towards the land acquisition charges for the said work.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord
Administrative Sanction for an amount of Rs.1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty
Lakh Oniy) towards the land acquisition charges for the work “Construction of Nilambur
bypass in Malappuram District” under the head of account '5054-04-337-80-NV for land
acquisition charges' in addition to Rs.14 crore already sanctioned.

(By Order of the Governor),
T R JAYAPAL
DEPUTY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
To
The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads and Bridges), Thiruvananthapuram.
The Superintending Engineer, PWD (Roads and Bridges), North Circle, Kozhikode.
The District Collector, Malappuram.
The Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Manjeri
The Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
" The Finance Department (Vide Note No. 318297/Ind&PW-B1/16/Fin dated 31.10.2016)
Stock File/Website. "
Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer




Receipt No :

136544/201 8/03 PWD

. 1 LB LA A L~ 2 l\ll LA B A FASL AT F Y I 78 mi9 ‘V\IIIIP“IGI 9%, UUI T U I
i

s 4
B &
o M
& .

SHOE MV
Mo@aOs

;.. ©aN@BEROED Aidn] - Moo allesns, aeamid - alemyd eemiajoay midanseme

(BaM3o oQISE) - TUORIEBOQGAAY Eniods] @ RO POTEADHM
' Palo@aconan (afl) aidal

_aug (m)owo) Ma1979/2018/0al0.0.0L - . oo, @1@mmmn4roo,22 12.2018

TSy yr— 1 10.09. 2013 rm'lmxm’lmﬂmel .o (m)owo)mo 1216/13/60,0.2.1
2. 1512016 Gloalolos qu.e.(roowa)me1568/16/6al0.0. o
' 3. . 30.07.2018 Woololee qup. (rOIWO)Me.177/18/63al0..CLL.
4 eanpaeoadm Qs  log@eg.  anakmge  alede  allad

cB:(GTO')

pomeal

21 ecﬂ,a:-:l GaiQo, uneicasnggalmoefl 14 cca.os'l BaiQe PUBeS 35 sl GSs

'Gtasmaaamcm'l al@Indwes (1)-081 VAR gammao]’ @0, @SB muoeeaggaflay
«mw’l@; Q.ﬂu@omﬂ 1808 20 idfio @mggg EREMOIMOO) o.uoomrauao (2)-621 MUBEIB -

Q(DTU)(D(‘U (QJ@:O(BQ}o @nmudly] gmmmomﬂgm wsdar 201819 mmi‘gaglmﬁ crile.m;ca
s:s:sm:gamﬂcra ccusrdl 50 6081 ol AUBQIBEDSDR. 10 608l @as OO mc&mcmg

aflas mgﬁcogo s)mqggrm'lsmj; mraélmnommm‘lroﬁ lairyd mmmfﬂomﬂa(@ mldamoem

@mdmmsmaua MSaD HBISHEIEERM QMo QI5IABOTIES ajdomileolasmanim

. 0/960 - rgcmrcsa 4/387 apowes @al nggaggmcm@']croo, GRSABUBE  MoynlGlaHdRo

Rl ruﬂaamomﬂ 10 08l SolRee REEMIMATH al@22dw:(3)-62s MUA:IB OO
' (&]c&O@Qlo mmcmmdlqj' 2OMRAOVAWIE * agimom 0asl @B 40 G5 @l @S

mﬁ@m’lmmomﬂ ensgmommmﬂmomua,gmoqv - MSaUsSluB cruJIa,ca'lmsmman

njcaamcacmo(tt)oeJ SO (000 Tlegege ruoelmgo oﬂeomo allag’ ng)smﬂm'lcmfa

tcm@,ya _ﬁkmma
!

m‘lm@«'ﬁ os)smrk]omi' cﬁldmosmmwﬂmomﬂ oS mlmdaman 40 eaoél @IS (MOwoyo-

eod). @d. 20@s) BEEMIMRAM "“5054-04-337-80 NPV gall agoggmelmoes Moy
© L al@ha00ee" ng)cm uﬁ]r&:ma;m’lro% nﬂmao @RmUGg) @mmmo.ﬁm

(mmd!smgas gmmnﬂcﬂ @aomo)
. @ glall. .
- ewayd m_u@,sdl.

ng)smﬂnﬂm)qas 22.11.2018-61, av'l@/ca@d&mﬂ/mcmro']ﬁmwzooa mcmca-

: mmgdoo gﬂgdcoﬂma dlaimje O66Miajamiledd amoe calg nﬂramosmmrm’lmamﬂ-.'- |

- 2. . TUAMIB ey aleraow mcahuaouflgjm'lsm}; camélaunommﬂma,




TS 1YW, WA WY I VIV LY 1778 109 | WWIIRGLGE (YW, Ui | U
\ | !

Receipt No : 3136544/2018/03 PWD

iy X

dlejo ﬁg@cﬁ @alaOe.

allag cgdedliind (Tlegeg. foemaj allcdws), (m'knamamn;ma

TYeElet’ agBedriod (Mogags alopiEngs allRoU)), PO caslL), CIFIEHIS.

@oERDENEY LMOD (a)eD/6001519), Cd@o, coﬂmammﬂmcg@o.

og)@%e:églo]‘ agerafira, mlegw alleau., acermidl. :
‘)mﬂe;omg Qidsaf (10.12.2018 &) 637763/I&PW-81/630/2017/wm moud mme‘\om'l‘ﬂ, caao'Icg

{@JHM0) :

HBOTD 0B / 630adlmy cca,o«x;.jl / amsrﬁeusmug". _ -

' ' ol @&0@0,

arUAMM eoadlorud

)




R P

N

MG W YYD DL £ 1O VY LS

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA: - #

: Abstrac
Pubhc Works Department — Construction of Nilambur Bypass in

Malappuram district" - Comprehensive Revised Administrative Sanction
~ Accorded - Orders issued. | : '

~ PUBLIC WORKS (G) DEPARTMENT
'G,O.(Rt)No.%/zozupwn Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21/01/2021

Read 1 GO(Rt)No.1216/2013/PWD dated 10.09.2013
2 GO(R)No.1568/2016/PWD dated 15.11.2016
3 GO(Rt)No.1177/2018/PWD dated 30.07.2018
4 GO(Rt)No.1979/2018/PWD dated 22.12.2018
5 GO(Rt)N0.8564/2019/Fin dated 31.10.2019

6 Letter No. FR-5/11048/2018 of Chief Engineer , Roads dated
04.01.20109. o

7Letter no. CE/Roads/MNJ/71413/2002 of Chief Engineer .
Roads dated 07.05.2020 -

8 Letter 1n0.No.CE/PWD/12801/2020-C5(W)-RD dated
17.09.2020 & 02.11.2020 of Chief Engineer, Roads.

9 |
GO(Rt)No. 34/2021/PWD dated 11.01.2021 .
ORDER

As per the Government order read as 15t paper above,
Administrative Sanction was accorded for the 1St phase of the
Construction of Nilambur Bypass in Malappuram district for an amount of
Rs. 35 crore including 21 crore for construction and Rs.14 crore for land
acquisition. Thereafter additional 61.2 crore was sanctioned for the Land

Acquisition vide the Government orders read as paper 2Mto 5th ahove, -

Now vide Government order read as 9! paper above Administrative
sanction has been accorded for an amount of Rs. 52,265/- for the

, acql:ji,gi_tion process of the land excluded from the requisition process for

the construction of Nilambur Bypass.




Cw cmmrmmer s P BE R

2 3

2. The Chief Engineer, Roads vide letter read as 6 above, has
submitted an LoC proposal for the release of 40 crores. In the meantime
Government have directed the Chief Engineer, Roads to furnish a detailed
comprehensive proposal for the Construction of Nilambur Bypass by
including the actual estimated cost of total work with split up of land

acquisition cost and work cost. As per the letters read as 8P paper above,
the Chief Engineer has submitted the proposal for an amount of Rs.
140.425 crore and requested to accord Comprehensive Administrative
Sanction. :

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord Comprehensive Revised Administrative Sanction for the work
Construction of Nilambur Bypass including the amount sanctioned vide

Government Order read as 8! Pabove for an amount of Rs.
140,43,02,265/- (Rupees One hundred and forty crore Forty three Lakh
Two thousand Two Hundred and sixty five only) (140,42,50,000/- +
52,265/-). |

Technical Sanction shall be issued subject to the following
conditions; ' .

1) Revised Project cost shall be worked out by the Chief Engineer as
the sum of actual cost of land already acquired, assessed cost of
balance land to be acquired, contract PAC for construction of Phase I,
estimated cost for construction of Phase II and estimated cost for
shifting the utilities.

2) The thickness of GSB and WMM for pavement for Phase I & II
shall be limited to the normal provisions of 15cm to 20cm as stipulated
in the Technical Circular issued by the Chief Engineer, PWD.

3) Chief Engineer Public Works Department shall examine and ensure
the appropriateness of entrusting additional works to KSCC (since
KSCC is not an accredited Non PMC agency-as per current rules in
force )

(By order of the Governor)
ANAND SINGH
SECRETARY




T UL VY LGS S4L LU O wo

To:
The Chief Engineer(Roads), PWD, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engiﬁeer (Roads and Bridges), North Circle,
Kozhikode. « |

~ The Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Manjeri.
The Accountant General, (A & E /Audit), Kerala, Thi‘ruvananthapt-lram

\ﬂénCe Department (N0.637763/1&PW-B1/2017 dated 17/12/2020 &
1586199/1&PW-B1/2020-FIN dated 14.12.2020)

Stock File/Website

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer |
e






